Erich Ott GmbH & Co. KG
Partner für den Ex-Bereich
D-65189 Wiesbaden
Rüdigerstrasse 15
Phone  +49 (0) 611 - 94587267
Telefax  +49 (0) 611 - 94586124
mail  info@erich-ott.de
web  www.erich-ott.de

lengths must be indicated in plain text. The grout (resin) must be ordered
seperately.
4.2  TYPE CODE
ExGH     ALAT
          1            2  3  4  5
1 - For mineral isolated heating cable
T For PTFE isolated heating cable
P For parallel heating elements
2 - Standard connection cable 1,5 mm² 230V
400 Connection cable 2,5 mm² 400V
3 - Standard version
S With stainless steel A2
M Single connector (Sleeve)
PE Terminal box polyester
VM Connection sleeve with 2 conntection sleeves
4 - Standard Connection cable (EVA) bis110°C 1,5 mm²
P Connection cable PTFE 1,5 mm²
P 2,5 Connection cable PTFE 2,5 mm²
S Connection cable Silicone 1,5 mm²
S 2,5 Connection cable Silicone 2,5 mm²
5 - Standard
va  Execution „stainless steel“
6 - Standard length connection cable: 1,2 m
... Length in plain text, (Possible lengths: 0,5 - 5 m)
Example: Device GHT with PTFE-isolated heating cable, standard protec-
tion hose, cord made of PTFE, execution stainless steel, length of connec-
tion cable 1,2m
  ExGH  T  ALAT       P   VA
             1           2   3    4    5
4.3  SCOPE OF DELIVERY
Connection armature
1. Terminal block with preassembled connection cable
2. Sleeve
3. Strain relief with tooth lock washer
4. Screw and loss protection
5. O-Ring and nut M24x1,5
6. Nameplate
7. Hose clamp with protective hose (2-fold) (GHT and GHP only)
Attention! The casting resin must be ordered seperately, see
ordering information sheet resin.
4
E R I C H O T TEE RR II CC HH OO TT TT
6.1  ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS FOR MINERAL
 ISOLATED HEATING CABLE GH
Step 1:  The length of the heating coil (cable) has to be 400mm longer
than the calculated length. The length needed within the connection ar-
mature has to be added, too. Remaining cable should be sealed to avoid
humidity within the cable. In the case of assembling the heating coil not
just in time, the heating coil has to be sealed, too. The given lengths have
to be added to the calculated heating coil length to avoid problems during
assembly. The connection cable shall be laid protected.
Step 2: In case of high humidity isolation resistance may decrease up to
one order of magnitude within 2 minutes after cutting. Because of those
facts manufacture shall not be performed if humidity exceeds 75%. The
isolation value shall be higher than 50MΩ after installation. If heating coils
are very long the measurement of the isolation resistance may not be very
reliable. In those cases the requirements are dif ferent. Please consider
the relevant standards EN 62086-1 and EN 62086-2. In case of mineral
isolated heating coils the isolation resistance shall be measured with
1000 V AC, In case of PTFE isolated heating coils this value should be
2500 V AC. the dielectric strength shall be detected with 1000 V +2* UNenn
. Test durations shall be 1 minute sinusoidal between 45 Hz and 64 Hz.

1- Ex-labelling 6- Supervising agency
2- Nominal voltage 7- Type of ignition protection
3- Heat conductor 8- Type designation
4- Operating voltage 9- Testing agency /
EU - type examination
certificate
 5- Rated current 10- Serial number
GH Typenschild
1 23.09.15
M6.1
M: 1:2
.002 Carsten Ott
EEEE RRRR IIII CCCC HHHH OOOO TTTT TTTT
PARTNER FÜR DEN EX-BEREICH
5 cm
4 cm
PARTNER FÜR DEN EX-BEREICH
D - 65189 WIESBADEN
EX GH ALAT
II 2 G
II 2 D
0344
Nennspannung        V
Heizleiter
Betriebsspannung
Nennstrom
Ex em II bzw. Ex mbD 21
ZELM 03 ATEX 0169 U
V Fertigungs Nr.
A
RÜDIGERSTRASSE          15
Erich Ott GmbH & Co. KG
Partner für den Ex-Bereich
D- 65189 Wiesbaden
Rüdigerstrasse 15
Telephone +49 (0) 611 - 94587267
Telefax +49 (0) 611 - 94586124
mail  info@erich-ott.de
web  www.erich-ott.de
E R I C HEE RR II CC HH OO TT TT
30.1_BA_GH-E-002
9.1  COMPLETION OF THE NAMEPLATE
The nameplate is a multi - layer design with extreme adhesiveness. For this
reason a revision after gluing is impossible. Little bubbles or waves can not
be removed after improper gluing. In the state of delivery the type plate has
a laminate foil which cannot be removed after assembly. Flatten the foil
from the connection to the open end and take care of bubbles and waves.
Das After that preparation the type plate is resistant to most chemicals.
Before flattening the laminate foil the type plate can be labelled with a
lightfast pencil. Delivery condition is a labeling with production number. After
the assembly of the cable connector the following values must be filled in
by the engineer:
 Type of heating cable*
 Nominal voltage
 Nominal current
After that the folding lamination must be closed.
* The type coil must include information about length and specific resistance of the
heating coil.
10.0  DIMENSIONS
The fittings have a diameter of 32 mm.
The length of the valve depends on the type.
GH/ GHP 85 x 32 mm
GHL 100 x 32 mm
Polyester junction box 80x75x55mm
gland M16 VA
Cage clamp on rail 2x PE
1x L
1x N
10.1  VARIATIONS
1
Polyester junction box inclu-